

MAT Suit No. 70 of 2025
CNR-WBDJ-07-000-198-2025
JO Code No WB00659

Present -: Sri Utpal Misra, District Judge, Kalimpong.

Order No. 05, dated: 27.02.2026

1. Today is fixed for S.R, A/D & appearance.
2. Petitioner files hazira through ld. counsel and also files postal receipt along with postal track report .
3. Notice issued through court process has been received after duly been served .
4. PO has been entrusted with Special Intensive Revision (S.I.R) duty.
5. Hence the case is adjourned today for ends of justice.
6. Fix 13.02.2026 for further order.

Dictated & corrected

Sd/-

District Judge,
Kalimpong

Sd/-

District Judge,
Kalimpong