

MAT Suit No. 70M of 2025
CNR-WBDJ-07-000-198-2025
JO Code No. WB00659

Present -: Sri Utpal Misra, District Judge, Kalimpong.

Order No. 07, dated: 08.04.2026

1. Today is fixed for ex-parte hearing.
2. Peitioner files hazira through ld. counsel and also files a petition praying for time on the ground as stated therein.
3. Heard. Considered. Prayer for time is allowed.
4. Fix 13.05.2026 for ex-parte hearing.

Dictated & corrected

Sd/-
District Judge,
Kalimpong

Sd/-
District Judge,
Kalimpong