

Mat Suit No. 70 OF 2025
CNR-WBDJ-07-000-198-2025
JO Code No. WB00659
Present:- Sri Utpal Misra, District Judge, Kalimpong

Order No. 11, dated: 02.07.2026

1. Today is fixed for ex-parte hearing.
2. Petitioner is present today and files deposition-in-Chief in form of affidavit.
3. Petitioner namely Donald Takchung Lepcha is examined-in-Chief on ex-parte as P.W-1 and discharged.
4. In course of examination of the witness original Certificate of Marriage, photocopies of Aadhar card of petitioner and Birth Certificate of petitioner's daughter namely Dorian Takchung Lepcha are marked as Exbt-1, Exbt-2 and Exbt-3 respectively.
5. Fix 20.07.2026 for ex-parte order.

Dictated and corrected

Sd/-
District Judge,
Kalimpong

Sd/-
District Judge,
Kalimpong