

MAT Suit No. 70 of 2025
CNR -WBDJ-07-000-198-2025
JO CODE : WB000659

Order No. 12, dated: 20.07.2026

- 1) Today is fixed for ex-parte order.
- 2) PO is on leave.
- 3) Petitioner files hazira through ld. counsel.
- 4) In absence of regular PO the case is adjourned today for ends of justice.
- 5) Fix 29.07.2026 for ex-parte order.

Sd/-
District Judge
Kalimpong.(In-charge)